OP \$40.00 4266829

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STAHLS' INC.		03/07/2017	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SISER S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIALE DELLA TECHNICA	
City:	VICENZA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	181-36100	
Entity Type:	PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4266829	EZ WEEDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TMDOCKETING@FISHSTEWIP.COM

Correspondent Name: FISHMAN STEWART PLLC

Address Line 1: 39533 WOODWARD AVE., SUITE 140
Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. STEWART
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL B. STEWART/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=R1471189#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0031

900398873

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stahls' Inc., a Michigan corporation, at 6353 East 14 Mile Road, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48312 ("Assignor"), assigned and transferred, effective March 7, 2017 ("Effective Date") to SISER S.R.L., an Italian private limited company, at Viale Della Technica, Vicenza, Italy 18I-36100 ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following: the mark EZ WEEDER; U.S. Trademark Registeration No. 4,266,829 for such mark; all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States, its individual states, territories and possessions and jurisdictions foreign thereto worldwide with respect to the foregoing, including, without limitation, all common law rights; the GOODWILL of the business in which the mark is used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements and other violations thereof (collectively, the "Rights"); and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer; Assignor hereby assigns and transfers as of the Effective Date, to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

RECORDED: 03/17/2017

Stable' Inc

NAME OF THE PARTY
Ву:
Name: Daniel Stall
Title: LEEAL COUNSEL
Siser S.R.Y. WHOLE
By: A Vice Vice No.
Name: 10 MRO VISONE
Title: 1 < E 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0032